01-21-	-2000		
FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM.5 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ■ Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101248	3195	tached original docur	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party	/(ies):
BERGER, Harvey L.	Name: TRW I	no	A
SAUNDERS, Oliver W.	Name: 1KW	IIC.	9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
	Internal Address	E Law Dept.	- 88
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Bldg. E2/6072	2	C533
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address:	One Space Park	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Redondo	Beach State	: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90278</u>
Execution Date: January 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes X No
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	U9 U5	31082
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and pate	ents involved:
Name: TRW Inc.			. 40.00
Internal Address: Law Dept.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Bldg. E2/6072	Enclosed		
Blug. E2/00/2	X Authorized	to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: One Space Park	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 🔎	
City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278		e copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Michael S. Yatsko Name of Person Signing		rect and any attached	copy is a true copy of

01/20/2000 DHGUYEN 00000140 201515

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 09481082 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable cons	ideration, the ac	dequacy and receipt of which are
hereby acknowledged, we H		
		and Los Angeles, California
do hereby sell and assign t		
		sors and assigns, the entire
right, title and interest i	n and to the imp	rovements in BURST AND PACKET
WIRELESS TRANSMISSION USING	PRODUCT CODES W	TH ITERATIVE DECODING which
has been invented by us, as Patent which we executed re January 10. 2000	described in the spectively, on, and any and a	application for United States January 10, 2000 , and all applications for patent and
patents therefore in any an		
reissues, continuations, an	d extensions then	reof, and the right to claim the
priority date of the first		
		y it is to issue patents, to
		sulting therefrom to said TRW
		ee that on request and without
		TRW Inc., we will communicate
to TRW Inc. or its represen	tatives or nomine	ees any facts known to us
lawful papers, execute all	divisional, conti	
applications, make all righ	tful oaths, and g	generally do everything possible
		l nominees to obtain and enforce
proper patent protection fo	r said invention	in all countries.
/2000 10 , 2000	Inventor:	there yes
/		Harvey L. Berger
<u> Januar</u> , 2000	Inventor:	Chre W. Sanden
		Oliver W. Saunders

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0042

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/11/2000